
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 
DOCKET NO. 4111 

DEEPWATER WIND BLOCK ISLAND, LLC 
RESPONSE TO  

THE RHODE ISLAND PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION’S DATA REQUESTS 
SET 6 

 
 

Comm. 6-1: Please provide an updated status of the Transmission Cable Purchase 
Agreement. 
 
Response: Deepwater Wind has received a draft of the referenced agreement National 
Grid and has commenced its review of the same. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Response by: William Moore 
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Comm. 6-2: Please provide the process which will be followed to complete the 
transmission cable from Block Island to the mainland, including timelines.   
 
Response: In order to establish a price for the transmission cable, Deepwater Wind must 
solicit bids from the suppliers and contractors who will build the system.  For the purpose 
of establishing a preliminary price cap, Deepwater Wind has solicited and is currently 
awaiting bids from a number of prospective vendors.  However, to establish a firm price, 
Deepwater Wind must provide the bidders with an engineered design of sufficient detail 
to determine the required quantities of materials and labor and to remove unnecessary 
contingency.  Such designs require detailed data which is not available without field 
studies.  Deepwater Wind has engaged a highly qualified engineering team and is 
currently undertaking the necessary field studies.  Deepwater Wind’s engineering team is 
currently coordinating with National Grid on the design development of the transmission 
system.  A preliminary/indicative timeline for the transmission cable is as follows: 
 
2010  Upland route surveys completed;  

 Base maps developed; 
 Marine route survey completed (weather permitting);  

Proposed route finalized and reviewed with jurisdictional agencies; 
Right-of-Way applications submitted to owners to federal, state and 
local agencies owning / controlling land;  
ISO-NE System Impact Study completed; 
Engineered drawings finalized and sent to contractors for review;  
Pre-bid meeting with prospective vendors; 

 Permit applications filed;  
 Receive bids from prospective vendors;  
 ISO-NE Facility Study Completed; 
 Select vendor short-list;  
 Engage in negotiations with leading candidates; 
 Firm price established; and,  
 Equipment orders issued. 

 
2011 Permits received;  
 Execute ISO-NE Interconnection Service Agreement; and,   
 Marine excavation for cable installation completed. 
 
2012 Horizontal directional drilling completed; and, 
 Transmission cable installation cable installation complete 
 
 
 
 
Response by: William Moore 
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Comm. 6-3: What is the anticipated completion (operational) date of the transmission 
cable between Block Island and the mainland? 
 
Response: Deepwater Wind anticipates that the transmission cable will achieve 
commercial operations in the fall of 2012.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Response by: William Moore 
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CERTIFICATION 
 
I hereby certify that on February 22, 2010, I sent a copy of the within to all parties set 
forth on the attached Service List by electronic mail and copies to Luly Massaro, 
Commission Clerk, by electronic mail and regular mail.  
 

Name/Address E-mail Distribution Phone/FAX 
Thomas R. Teehan, Esq. 
National Grid. 
280 Melrose St. 
Providence, RI  02907 

Thomas.teehan@us.ngrid.com 
 

401-784-7667   
401-784-4321 

Joanne.scanlon@us.ngrid.com 

Ronald T. Gerwatowski, Esq. 
National Grid  
40 Sylvan Rd. 
Waltham, MA 02451 

Ronald.gerwatowski@us.ngrid.com     
Celia.obrien@us.ngrid.com  
Jennifer.brooks@us.ngrid.com 

Alan Mandl, Esq. 
Smith & Duggan LLP 
Lincoln North 
55 Old Bedford Road 
Lincoln, MA 01773 

amandl@smithduggan.com 617-228-4464 
781-259-1112 

Jerry Elmer, Esq. 
Conservation Law Foundation 
55 Dorrance Street 
Providence, RI 02903 

Jelmer@clf.org 401-351-1102 
401-351-1130 

Katherine A. Merolla, Esq., 
Merolla & Accetturo 
469 Centerville Road Suite 206 
Warwick, RI 02886 

KAMLAW2344@aol.com 401-739-2900 
401-739-2906 

Richard A. Sinapi, Esq. 
Sinapi Formisano & Company, Ltd. 
100 Midway Place, Suite 1 
Cranston, RI 02920-5707 

dicks@sfclaw.com  401-944-9690 
401-943-9040 

Alan Shoer, Esq. 
Adler Pollock & Sheehan 
One Citizens Plaza, 8th Floor 
Providence, RI 02903-1345 

Ashoer@apslaw.com 401-274-7200 
401-751-0604 

Leo Wold, Esq. 
Dept. of Attorney General 
150 South Main St. 
Providence, RI  02903 

lwold@riag.ri.gov 401-222-2424  
401-222-3016 Steve.scialabba@ripuc.state.ri.us 

Al.contente@ripuc.state.ri.us  
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Jon Hagopian, Esq.  
Dept. of Attorney General 
150 South Main St. 
Providence, RI  02903 
 

jhagopian@riag.ri.gov   
Dmacrae@riag.ri.gov 
Mtobin@riag.ri.gov 

Paul Rich, Deepwater Wind Prich@dwwind.com  401-648-0604 
Bill Moore, Deepwater Wind Wmoore@dwwind.com  401-648-0604 
Susan Demacedo, Deepwater Wind susan@dwwind.com 401-648-0606 
David Schwartz, Deepwater Wind  dschwartz@dwwind.com   
David Nickerson from Mystic River 
Energy Group, LLC 

dave@nickersons.org  

Richard LaCapra, LaCapra Associates Rlacapra@lacapra.com  212-675-8123 
Richard Hahn                            
Mary Neal                                
Lacapra Associates 
1 Washington Mall, 9th floor 
Boston, MA  02108 

rhahn@lacapra.com 
 

 

mneal@lacapra.com 

Original & nine (9) copies w/: 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick RI  02889 

Lmassaro@puc.state.ri.us  401-780-2017 
401-941-1691 Cwilson@puc.state.ri.us  

Nucci@puc.state.ri.us  

Anault@puc.state.ri.us  

Sccamara@puc.state.ri.us  

Thomas Kogut, DPU tkogut@ripuc.state.ri.us   

Matt Auten, Office of Lt. Governor mauten@ltgov.state.ri.us   

Julian Dash, RIEDC jdash@riedc.com  

Rep. Ehrhardt  rep-ehrhardt@rilin.state.ri.us  

 
 

 
/s/__________________________________ 
Joseph A. Keough, Jr., Esquire # 4925 

      KEOUGH & SWEENEY, LTD. 
      100 Armistice Boulevard 
      Pawtucket, RI   02860 
      (401) 724-3600 
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